Envirothon

1. Please select the age group that best describes you:

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I/JIK

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Detailed tables

GENDER AGE REGION

Total Male [ Female 14-15 [ 16-17 18-19 BC AB SKIMB | Ontario | Quebec | Atlantic
A B C D E F G H I J K

Base: All respondents 1029 152 877 391 358 280 116 100 82 450 201 80

Weighted 1029 498 531 350 348 331 136* 105* 67* 394 251 76*

14 173 79 94 173 0 0 17 29 8 54 46 18
17% 16% 18% 49% - - 13% 28% 12% 14% 18% 24%

DE I

15 177 79 98 177 0 0 19 11 10 61 59 17

17% 16% 19% 51% - 14% 11% 15% 15% 24% 22%
DE

16 177 75 102 0 177 0 24 11 12 71 51 8

17% 15% 19% - 51% - 18% 11% 17% 18% 20% 10%
CE

17 171 86 85 0 171 0 33 7 9 64 42 15

17% 17% 16% - 49% - 24% % 13% 16% 17% 20%
CE G

18 165 83 82 0 0 165 18 16 18 78 29 5

16% 17% 15% - - 50% 13% 15% 27% 20% 11% %
cD JK

19 167 96 71 0 0 167 24 30 10 66 24 13

16% 19% 13% - - 50% 18% 28% 15% 17% 10% 17%
cD J
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2. Are you currently enrolled in a high school or secondary school?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I/JIK
Overlap formulae used. * small base

GENDER AGE REGION
Total Male [ Female 1415 [ 1617 | 1819 BC [ AB [ SkiMB | Ontarioc [ Quebec [ Atlantic
A B C D E F G H I J K
Base: All respondents 1029 152 877 391 358 280 116 100 82 450 201 80
Weighted 1029 498 531 350 348 331 136* 105* 67* 394 251 76*
Yes 809 384 426 320 332 157 111 69 51 316 198 65
79% 7% 80% 91% 96% 47% 82% 65% 7% 80% 79% 85%
E E G G
No 220 114 105 30 16 174 25 36 15 79 53 11
21% 23% 20% 9% 4% 53% 18% 35% 23% 20% 21% 15%
cD IK
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3_1. (The environment) Rank the following Canadian issues in order of their importance to you personally (1 being most important and 4 being the least important)

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I/JIK

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Detailed tables

GENDER AGE REGION
Total Male [ Female 14-15 16-17 18-19 BC AB SKIMB | Ontario | Quebec | Atlantic
A B C D E F G H I J K
Base: All respondents 1029 152 877 391 358 280 116 100 82 450 201 80
Weighted 1029 498 531 350 348 331 136* 105* 67* 394 251 76*
1 200 86 114 98 58 44 24 18 12 95 38 12
19% 17% 21% 28% 17% 13% 18% 17% 19% 24% 15% 16%
DE
2 249 127 122 95 68 86 34 30 9 79 76 20
24% 25% 23% 27% 20% 26% 25% 29% 14% 20% 30% 27%
HI
3 223 106 117 66 94 63 32 20 18 90 50 13
22% 21% 22% 19% 27% 19% 24% 19% 27% 23% 20% 18%
4 357 179 178 91 128 138 45 37 27 130 87 30
35% 36% 34% 26% 37% 42% 33% 35% 41% 33% 35% 40%
o o
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Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I/JIK

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Detailed tables

3_2. (The economy and jobs) Rank the following Canadian issues in order of their importance to you personally (1 being most important and 4 being the least important)

GENDER AGE REGION
Total Male [ Female 14-15 16-17 18-19 BC AB SKIMB | Ontario | Quebec | Atlantic
A B C D E F G H I J K
Base: All respondents 1029 152 877 391 358 280 116 100 82 450 201 80
Weighted 1029 498 531 350 348 331 136* 105* 67* 394 251 76*
1 295 134 162 62 98 135 54 37 17 108 55 24
29% 27% 30% 18% 28% 41% 40% 35% 26% 27% 22% 31%
c cD J
2 282 148 134 89 92 101 49 23 18 129 50 13
27% 30% 25% 25% 26% 31% 36% 22% 27% 33% 20% 17%
JK J
3 232 108 123 90 96 46 15 30 13 81 75 17
23% 22% 23% 26% 27% 14% 11% 29% 19% 21% 30% 22%
E E F F
4 220 108 112 108 62 50 17 15 18 77 71 22
21% 22% 21% 31% 18% 15% 12% 14% 28% 19% 28% 29%
DE F F F
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3_3. (Education) Rank the following Canadian issues in order of their importance to you personally (1 being most important and 4 being the least important)

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I/JIK

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Detailed tables

GENDER AGE REGION
Total Male [ Female 14-15 16-17 18-19 BC AB SKIMB | Ontario | Quebec | Atlantic
A B C D E F G H I J K
Base: All respondents 1029 152 877 391 358 280 116 100 82 450 201 80
Weighted 1029 498 531 350 348 331 136* 105* 67* 394 251 76*
1 359 185 174 120 146 93 38 43 27 141 82 28
35% 37% 33% 34% 42% 28% 28% 41% 40% 36% 33% 37%
E
2 257 112 145 98 95 63 31 28 16 97 66 19
25% 22% 27% 28% 27% 19% 23% 26% 24% 25% 26% 25%
3 249 127 121 73 60 116 37 16 18 91 67 20
24% 26% 23% 21% 17% 35% 28% 15% 27% 23% 27% 26%
CcD
4 165 74 91 59 47 59 30 19 6 66 36 9
16% 15% 17% 17% 14% 18% 22% 18% 9% 17% 14% 12%
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3_4. (Healthcare) Rank the following Canadian issues in order of their importance to you personally (1 being most important and 4 being the least important)

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I/JIK

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Detailed tables

GENDER AGE REGION
Total Male [ Female 14-15 16-17 18-19 BC AB SKIMB | Ontario | Quebec | Atlantic
A B C D E F G H I J K
Base: All respondents 1029 152 877 391 358 280 116 100 82 450 201 80
Weighted 1029 498 531 350 348 331 136* 105* 67* 394 251 76*
1 175 94 82 70 46 60 20 8 10 51 75 12
17% 19% 15% 20% 13% 18% 15% % 15% 13% 30% 15%
FGI
2 241 111 130 68 93 81 21 24 23 90 60 23
23% 22% 25% 19% 27% 24% 16% 23% 35% 23% 24% 31%
F
3 325 156 169 121 98 106 51 39 18 132 59 26
32% 31% 32% 35% 28% 32% 37% 37% 27% 34% 24% 34%
4 287 137 150 91 111 85 44 34 15 121 56 15
28% 27% 28% 26% 32% 26% 33% 33% 23% 31% 22% 20%
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3. (Rank 1 Summary) Rank the following Canadian issues in order of their importance to you personally (1 being most important and 4 being the least important)

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I/JIK

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Detailed tables

GENDER AGE REGION
Total Male [ Female 14-15 16-17 18-19 BC AB SK/IMB__ |  Ontario Quebec Atlantic
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1029 152 877 391 358 280 116 100 82 450 201 80
Weighted 1029 498 531 350 348 331 136* 105* 67* 394 251 76*
Education 359 185 174 120 146 93 38 43 27 141 82 28
35% 37% 33% 34% 42% 28% 28% 41% 40% 36% 33% 37%
E
The economy and jobs 295 134 162 62 98 135 54 37 17 108 55 24
29% 27% 30% 18% 28% 41% 40% 35% 26% 27% 22% 31%
C CD J
The environment 200 86 114 98 58 44 24 18 12 95 38 12
19% 17% 21% 28% 17% 13% 18% 17% 19% 24% 15% 16%
DE
Healthcare 175 94 82 70 46 60 20 8 10 51 75 12
17% 19% 15% 20% 13% 18% 15% 7% 15% 13% 30% 15%
FGI
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3. (Rank 2 Summary) Rank the following Canadian issues in order of their importance to you personally (1 being most important and 4 being the least important)

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I/JIK

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Detailed tables

GENDER AGE REGION
Total Male [ Female 14-15 16-17 18-19 BC AB SKIMB | Ontario | Quebec | Atlantic
A B C D E F G H I J K
Base: All respondents 1029 152 877 391 358 280 116 100 82 450 201 80
Weighted 1029 498 531 350 348 331 136* 105* 67* 394 251 76*
The economy and jobs 282 148 134 89 92 101 49 23 18 129 50 13
27% 30% 25% 25% 26% 31% 36% 22% 27% 33% 20% 17%
JK J
Education 257 112 145 98 95 63 31 28 16 97 66 19
25% 22% 27% 28% 27% 19% 23% 26% 24% 25% 26% 25%
The environment 249 127 122 95 68 86 34 30 9 79 76 20
24% 25% 23% 27% 20% 26% 25% 29% 14% 20% 30% 27%
HI
Healthcare 241 111 130 68 93 81 21 24 23 90 60 23
23% 22% 25% 19% 27% 24% 16% 23% 35% 23% 24% 31%
F
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3. (Rank 3 Summary) Rank the following Canadian issues in order of their importance to you personally (1 being most important and 4 being the least important)

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I/JIK

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Detailed tables

GENDER AGE REGION
Total Male [ Female 14-15 16-17 18-19 BC AB SK/IMB__ |  Ontario Quebec Atlantic
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1029 152 877 391 358 280 116 100 82 450 201 80
Weighted 1029 498 531 350 348 331 136* 105* 67* 394 251 76*
Healthcare 325 156 169 121 98 106 51 39 18 132 59 26
32% 31% 32% 35% 28% 32% 37% 37% 27% 34% 24% 34%
Education 249 127 121 73 60 116 37 16 18 91 67 20
24% 26% 23% 21% 17% 35% 28% 15% 27% 23% 27% 26%
CD
The economy and jobs 232 108 123 90 96 46 15 30 13 81 75 17
23% 22% 23% 26% 27% 14% 11% 29% 19% 21% 30% 22%
E E F F
The environment 223 106 117 66 94 63 32 20 18 90 50 13
22% 21% 22% 19% 27% 19% 24% 19% 27% 23% 20% 18%
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3. (Rank 4 Summary) Rank the following Canadian issues in order of their importance to you personally (1 being most important and 4 being the least important)

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I/JIK

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Detailed tables

GENDER AGE REGION
Total Male [ Female 14-15 16-17 18-19 BC AB SK/IMB__ |  Ontario Quebec Atlantic

A B C D E F G H | J K

Base: All respondents 1029 152 877 391 358 280 116 100 82 450 201 80
Weighted 1029 498 531 350 348 331 136* 105* 67* 394 251 76*

The environment 357 179 178 91 128 138 45 37 27 130 87 30
35% 36% 34% 26% 37% 42% 33% 35% 41% 33% 35% 40%

C C

Healthcare 287 137 150 91 111 85 44 34 15 121 56 15
28% 27% 28% 26% 32% 26% 33% 33% 23% 31% 22% 20%

The economy and jobs 220 108 112 108 62 50 17 15 18 77 71 22
21% 22% 21% 31% 18% 15% 12% 14% 28% 19% 28% 29%

DE F F F

Education 165 74 91 59 47 59 30 19 6 66 36 9
16% 15% 17% 17% 14% 18% 22% 18% 9% 17% 14% 12%
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3. (Rank 1/2 Summary) Rank the following Canadian issues in order of their importance to you personally (1 being most important and 4 being the least important)

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I/JIK

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Detailed tables

GENDER AGE REGION
Total Male [ Female 14-15 16-17 18-19 BC AB SKIMB | Ontario | Quebec | Atlantic
A B C D E F G H I J K
Base: All respondents 1029 152 877 391 358 280 116 100 82 450 201 80
Weighted 1029 498 531 350 348 331 136* 105* 67* 394 251 76*
Education 615 296 319 218 241 157 69 70 43 238 148 48
60% 60% 60% 62% 69% 47% 50% 67% 64% 60% 59% 62%
E E
The economy and jobs 578 282 296 151 190 236 104 60 35 236 105 37
56% 57% 56% 43% 55% 71% 76% 57% 53% 60% 42% 49%
C CD GHIJK J
The environment 449 213 235 193 126 130 58 48 22 174 114 33
44% 43% 44% 55% 36% 39% 43% 46% 33% 44% 45% 43%
DE
Healthcare 417 205 212 138 139 140 41 31 33 141 136 35
40% 41% 40% 39% 40% 42% 30% 30% 50% 36% 54% 46%
F FGI
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4. Why is the environment important to you?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I/JIK

Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Detailed tables

GENDER AGE REGION
Total Male [ Female 14-15 [ 16-17 18-19 BC AB SKIMB | Ontario | Quebec | Atlantic
A B C D E F G H | J K

Base: Environment is 1st or 2nd most 456 66 390 212 135 109 50 44 31 197 98 36
important issue
Weighted 449 213* 235 193 126* 130* 58** 48* 22 174 114* 33**
I'm concerned that if people don't take 317 148 168 130 92 94 47 32 16 122 74 24
action now, the world will be worse off
when I'm in my 40s.

71% 69% 72% 68% 73% 72% 81% 66% 73% 70% 65% 75%
People my age need to take responsibility 211 91 120 91 59 60 31 19 9 79 53 18
for the environment.

47% 43% 51% 47% 47% 46% 54% 40% 43% 45% 47% 56%
I'm passionate about the outdoors and 120 59 61 58 29 33 19 12 9 34 28 17
want to conserve Canada's wilderness.

27% 28% 26% 30% 23% 25% 33% 25% 42% 20% 25% 52%
Older generations are not doing enough. 118 63 55 62 23 33 19 15 2 50 22 9

26% 30% 24% 32% 18% 25% 32% 32% 11% 29% 20% 28%

D
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Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I/JIK

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Detailed tables

6_1. (The current state of the environment, including climate change, affects my career decisions/choices) Please state to what extent you agree or disagree with each statement.

GENDER AGE REGION
Total Male [ Female 14-15 [ 16-17 18-19 BC AB SKIMB | Ontario | Quebec | Atlantic
A B C D E F G H I J K
Base: All respondents 1029 152 877 391 358 280 116 100 82 450 201 80
Weighted 1029 498 531 350 348 331 136* 105* 67* 394 251 76*
Strongly agree 75 32 44 29 25 22 9 7 4 32 21 4
% 6% 8% 8% 7% 7% % 6% 6% 8% 8% 5%
Somewhat agree 372 173 199 143 115 114 47 37 22 155 76 35
36% 35% 37% 41% 33% 34% 35% 35% 33% 39% 30% 47%
Somewhat disagree 375 172 204 121 149 106 48 27 31 137 100 33
36% 34% 38% 35% 43% 32% 36% 26% 46% 35% 40% 43%
G
Strongly disagree 206 122 84 57 59 89 31 35 10 70 55 4
20% 24% 16% 16% 17% 27% 23% 33% 16% 18% 22% 6%
B CD K IK K
Summary
Top2Box (Agree) 447 205 243 172 140 136 56 43 26 187 96 39
43% 41% 46% 49% 40% 41% 41% 41% 39% 47% 38% 51%
Low2Box (Disagree) 582 293 288 178 208 195 80 62 41 207 155 37
57% 59% 54% 51% 60% 59% 59% 59% 61% 53% 62% 49%
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6_2. (I feel the government is doing enough about the current state of the environment.) Please state to what extent you agree or disagree with each statement.

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I/JIK
Overlap formulae used. * small base

Detailed tables

GENDER AGE REGION
Total Male [ Female 1415 [ 1617 | 1819 BC AB SKIMB | Ontario | Quebec | Atlantic
A B C D E F G H I J K
Base: All respondents 1029 152 877 391 358 280 116 100 82 450 201 80
Weighted 1029 498 531 350 348 331 136* 105* 67* 394 251 76*
Strongly agree 38 23 15 4 14 20 15 4 3 9 4 2
4% 5% 3% 1% 4% 6% 11% 4% 5% 2% 2% 2%
C 1J
Somewhat agree 287 149 138 90 101 96 35 33 29 113 52 24
28% 30% 26% 26% 29% 29% 26% 31% 44% 29% 21% 31%
J
Somewhat disagree 431 205 226 168 146 117 57 38 24 157 124 32
42% 41% 43% 48% 42% 35% 42% 36% 35% 40% 49% 42%
E
Strongly disagree 273 121 152 88 86 98 29 30 11 115 70 18
27% 24% 29% 25% 25% 30% 21% 29% 16% 29% 28% 24%
Summary
Top2Box (Agree) 325 172 152 93 115 116 50 37 32 123 57 26
32% 35% 29% 27% 33% 35% 37% 35% 49% 31% 23% 34%
1J
Low2Box (Disagree) 704 326 379 256 233 215 86 68 34 271 194 50
68% 65% 71% 73% 67% 65% 63% 65% 51% 69% 7% 66%
H H
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6_3. (The economic downturn has affected my career decisions/choices.) Please state to what extent you agree or disagree with each statement.

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I/JIK

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Detailed tables

GENDER AGE REGION
Total Male [ Female 14-15 [ 16-17 18-19 BC AB SK/IMB__ |  Ontario Quebec [  Atlantic
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1029 152 877 391 358 280 116 100 82 450 201 80
Weighted 1029 498 531 350 348 331 136* 105* 67* 394 251 76*
Strongly agree 138 71 67 28 43 67 20 11 2 67 28 11
13% 14% 13% 8% 13% 20% 15% 11% 3% 17% 11% 14%
C H
Somewhat agree 335 143 192 113 109 113 50 39 18 137 62 29
33% 29% 36% 32% 31% 34% 37% 37% 26% 35% 25% 39%
Somewhat disagree 359 163 195 124 141 93 48 39 36 127 7 31
35% 33% 37% 35% 41% 28% 35% 37% 54% 32% 31% 41%
E 1J
Strongly disagree 198 120 77 85 54 59 18 15 11 64 84 5
19% 24% 15% 24% 16% 18% 13% 15% 17% 16% 34% 6%
B D FGHIK
Summary
Top2Box (Agree) 473 214 259 141 152 179 69 50 20 204 90 40
46% 43% 49% 40% 44% 54% 51% 48% 29% 52% 36% 52%
C H HJ H
Low2Box (Disagree) 556 284 272 209 195 152 66 54 47 190 161 36
54% 57% 51% 60% 56% 46% 49% 52% 71% 48% 64% 48%
E FIK |
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6_4. (I feel that the government is doing enough about the economic downturn.) Please state to what extent you agree or disagree with each statement.

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I/JIK

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Detailed tables

GENDER AGE REGION
Total Male [ Female 14-15 [ 16-17 18-19 BC AB SKIMB | Ontario | Quebec | Atlantic
A B C D E F G H I J K
Base: All respondents 1029 152 877 391 358 280 116 100 82 450 201 80
Weighted 1029 498 531 350 348 331 136* 105* 67* 394 251 76*
Strongly agree 49 37 11 8 21 19 11 9 4 17 6 2
5% 7% 2% 2% 6% 6% 8% 9% 6% 4% 2% 2%
B
Somewhat agree 284 148 136 85 113 86 38 16 26 126 69 9
28% 30% 26% 24% 33% 26% 28% 16% 38% 32% 27% 12%
GK GK
Somewhat disagree 489 237 252 192 145 152 60 68 29 162 124 46
47% 48% 47% 55% 42% 46% 44% 65% 43% 41% 49% 60%
D FHI I
Strongly disagree 207 75 132 65 68 74 28 11 9 88 52 19
20% 15% 25% 19% 20% 22% 20% 11% 13% 22% 21% 25%
A
Summary
Top2Box (Agree) 333 185 147 93 135 105 48 26 29 143 75 11
32% 37% 28% 27% 39% 32% 36% 25% 44% 36% 30% 15%
B o] K K K
Low2Box (Disagree) 696 313 384 257 213 226 87 79 38 251 176 65
68% 63% 72% 73% 61% 68% 64% 75% 56% 64% 70% 85%
A D FHI
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6. (Top2Box (Agree) Summary) Please state to what extent you agree or disagree with each statement.

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I/JIK

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Detailed tables

GENDER AGE REGION
Total Male [ Female 14-15 16-17 18-19 BC AB SKIMB | Ontario | Quebec | Atlantic
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1029 152 877 391 358 280 116 100 82 450 201 80
Weighted 1029 498 531 350 348 331 136* 105* 67* 394 251 76*
The economic downturn has affected my 473 214 259 141 152 179 69 50 20 204 90 40
career decisions/choices.
46% 43% 49% 40% 44% 54% 51% 48% 29% 52% 36% 52%
C H HJ H
The current state of the environment, 447 205 243 172 140 136 56 43 26 187 96 39
including climate change, affects my
career decisions/choices
43% 41% 46% 49% 40% 41% 41% 41% 39% 47% 38% 51%
| feel that the government is doing enough 333 185 147 93 135 105 48 26 29 143 75 11
about the economic downturn.
32% 37% 28% 27% 39% 32% 36% 25% 44% 36% 30% 15%
B C K K K
| feel the government is doing enough 325 172 152 93 115 116 50 37 32 123 57 26
about the current state of the environment.
32% 35% 29% 27% 33% 35% 37% 35% 49% 31% 23% 34%
1J
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6. (Low2Box (Disagree) Summary) Please state to what extent you agree or disagree with each statement.

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I/JIK

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Detailed tables

GENDER AGE REGION
Total Male [ Female 14-15 16-17 18-19 BC AB SKIMB | Ontario | Quebec | Atlantic
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1029 152 877 391 358 280 116 100 82 450 201 80
Weighted 1029 498 531 350 348 331 136* 105* 67* 394 251 76*
| feel the government is doing enough 704 326 379 256 233 215 86 68 34 271 194 50
about the current state of the environment.
68% 65% 71% 73% 67% 65% 63% 65% 51% 69% 7% 66%
H H
| feel that the government is doing enough 696 313 384 257 213 226 87 79 38 251 176 65
about the economic downturn.
68% 63% 2% 73% 61% 68% 64% 75% 56% 64% 70% 85%
A D FHI
The current state of the environment, 582 293 288 178 208 195 80 62 41 207 155 37
including climate change, affects my
career decisions/choices
57% 59% 54% 51% 60% 59% 59% 59% 61% 53% 62% 49%
The economic downturn has affected my 556 284 272 209 195 152 66 54 a7 190 161 36
career decisions/choices.
54% 57% 51% 60% 56% 46% 49% 52% 71% 48% 64% 48%
E FIK |
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7_1. (The amount you spend on things like clothes and food) To what extent has the current economic recession affected the way you do the following

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I/JIK

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Detailed tables

GENDER AGE REGION
Total Male [ Female 14-15 16-17 18-19 BC AB SK/IMB__ |  Ontario Quebec Atlantic
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1029 152 877 391 358 280 116 100 82 450 201 80
Weighted 1029 498 531 350 348 331 136* 105* 67* 394 251 76*
Greatly affected 258 110 148 88 81 89 42 22 9 113 58 14
25% 22% 28% 25% 23% 27% 31% 21% 14% 29% 23% 18%
H
Somewhat affected 364 148 216 131 124 110 54 39 29 154 60 28
35% 30% 41% 37% 36% 33% 40% 37% 43% 39% 24% 36%
A J J J
Somewhat unaffected 268 155 113 91 91 86 35 38 23 74 69 30
26% 31% 21% 26% 26% 26% 26% 36% 34% 19% 27% 40%
B | | |
Greatly unaffected 139 85 54 40 53 47 5 6 6 54 64 4
14% 17% 10% 11% 15% 14% 4% 6% 9% 14% 26% 6%
B F FGHIK
Summary
Top2Box (Affected) 622 257 364 219 204 198 96 61 38 267 118 42
60% 52% 69% 63% 59% 60% 70% 58% 57% 68% 47% 55%
A J J
Low2Box (Unaffected) 407 241 167 131 144 133 40 44 29 127 133 34
40% 48% 31% 37% 41% 40% 30% 42% 43% 32% 53% 45%
B FI
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7_2. (The ability of a family member to find a job) To what extent has the current economic recession affected the way you do the following

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I/JIK
Overlap formulae used. * small base

Detailed tables

GENDER AGE REGION
Total Male [ Female 1415 [ 1617 | 1819 BC AB SKIMB | Ontario | Quebec | Atlantic
A B C D E F G H | J K

Base: All respondents 1029 152 877 391 358 280 116 100 82 450 201 80

Weighted 1029 498 531 350 348 331 136* 105* 67* 394 251 76*

Greatly affected 268 135 134 97 69 102 43 34 6 115 62 9
26% 27% 25% 28% 20% 31% 32% 32% 10% 29% 25% 11%

D HK HK HK H

Somewhat affected 293 124 169 77 115 101 36 26 22 127 52 30

28% 25% 32% 22% 33% 30% 27% 25% 33% 32% 21% 39%
C J J

Somewhat unaffected 214 99 115 87 79 a7 41 19 24 66 45 19

21% 20% 22% 25% 23% 14% 30% 18% 36% 17% 18% 25%
E | 1J

Greatly unaffected 254 140 114 88 84 81 15 27 14 87 92 19

25% 28% 21% 25% 24% 24% 11% 25% 21% 22% 37% 25%
Fl
Summary

Top2Box (Affected) 561 259 302 174 184 203 79 59 29 241 114 38

55% 52% 57% 50% 53% 61% 58% 57% 43% 61% 45% 50%
C HJ

Low2Box (Unaffected) 468 239 229 176 164 129 56 46 38 153 137 38

45% 48% 43% 50% 47% 39% 42% 43% 57% 39% 55% 50%
E | |
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7_3. (My own ability to find a job) To what extent has the current economic recession affected the way you do the following

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I/JIK

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Detailed tables

GENDER AGE REGION
Total Male [ Female 14-15 16-17 18-19 BC AB SKIMB | Ontario | Quebec | Atlantic
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1029 152 877 391 358 280 116 100 82 450 201 80
Weighted 1029 498 531 350 348 331 136* 105* 67* 394 251 76*
Greatly affected 219 103 117 59 69 91 32 18 10 112 40 8
21% 21% 22% 17% 20% 28% 24% 17% 15% 28% 16% 11%
C JK
Somewhat affected 309 126 183 93 110 107 40 31 22 123 65 28
30% 25% 34% 26% 32% 32% 30% 30% 32% 31% 26% 36%
A
Somewhat unaffected 276 138 138 102 102 72 38 27 24 94 61 33
27% 28% 26% 29% 29% 22% 28% 26% 36% 24% 24% 44%
1J
Greatly unaffected 224 131 93 96 67 61 26 29 12 66 86 7
22% 26% 18% 28% 19% 19% 19% 27% 17% 17% 34% 9%
B K FHIK
Summary
Top2Box (Affected) 529 229 300 152 179 198 72 50 31 235 105 36
51% 46% 56% 43% 51% 60% 53% 47% 47% 60% 42% 47%
A C J
Low2Box (Unaffected) 500 269 231 198 169 133 63 55 35 159 147 40
49% 54% 44% 57% 49% 40% 47% 53% 53% 40% 58% 53%
B E |
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7_4. (The ability of you/your family to take a vacation or trip.) To what extent has the current economic recession affected the way you do the following

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I/JIK

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Detailed tables

GENDER AGE REGION
Total Male [ Female 14-15 16-17 18-19 BC AB SKIMB | Ontario | Quebec | Atlantic
A B C D E F G H I J K
Base: All respondents 1029 152 877 391 358 280 116 100 82 450 201 80
Weighted 1029 498 531 350 348 331 136* 105* 67* 394 251 76*
Greatly affected 333 134 199 121 110 101 41 32 16 141 76 26
32% 27% 37% 35% 32% 30% 30% 31% 24% 36% 30% 35%
A
Somewhat affected 350 169 182 121 129 101 53 32 22 142 75 25
34% 34% 34% 35% 37% 30% 39% 31% 33% 36% 30% 33%
Somewhat unaffected 210 110 100 76 57 77 29 24 23 60 54 19
20% 22% 19% 22% 16% 23% 21% 23% 34% 15% 22% 25%
I
Greatly unaffected 136 86 50 32 52 53 13 16 6 51 46 5
13% 17% 10% 9% 15% 16% 9% 15% 9% 13% 18% 7%
B
Summary
Top2Box (Affected) 683 302 381 242 239 202 94 64 38 284 151 52
66% 61% 72% 69% 69% 61% 70% 61% 57% 72% 60% 68%
A J
Low2Box (Unaffected) 346 196 150 108 109 129 41 40 29 110 100 25
34% 39% 28% 31% 31% 39% 30% 39% 43% 28% 40% 32%
B I
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7. (Top2Box (Affected) Summary) To what extent has the current economic recession affected the way you do the following

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I/JIK

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Detailed tables

GENDER AGE REGION
Total Male [ Female 14-15 16-17 18-19 BC AB SKIMB | Ontario | Quebec | Atlantic
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1029 152 877 391 358 280 116 100 82 450 201 80
Weighted 1029 498 531 350 348 331 136* 105* 67* 394 251 76*
The ability of you/your family to take a 683 302 381 242 239 202 94 64 38 284 151 52
vacation or trip.
66% 61% 72% 69% 69% 61% 70% 61% 57% 72% 60% 68%
A J
The amount you spend on things like 622 257 364 219 204 198 96 61 38 267 118 42
clothes and food
60% 52% 69% 63% 59% 60% 70% 58% 57% 68% 47% 55%
A J J
The ability of a family member to find a job 561 259 302 174 184 203 79 59 29 241 114 38
55% 52% 57% 50% 53% 61% 58% 57% 43% 61% 45% 50%
C HJ
My own ability to find a job 529 229 300 152 179 198 72 50 31 235 105 36
51% 46% 56% 43% 51% 60% 53% 47% 47% 60% 42% 47%
A C J
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7. (Low2Box (Unaffected) Summary) To what extent has the current economic recession affected the way you do the following

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I/JIK

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Detailed tables

GENDER AGE REGION
Total Male [ Female 14-15 16-17 18-19 BC AB SKIMB | Ontario | Quebec | Atlantic
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1029 152 877 391 358 280 116 100 82 450 201 80
Weighted 1029 498 531 350 348 331 136* 105* 67* 394 251 76*
My own ability to find a job 500 269 231 198 169 133 63 55 35 159 147 40
49% 54% 44% 57% 49% 40% 47% 53% 53% 40% 58% 53%
B E |
The ability of a family member to find a job 468 239 229 176 164 129 56 46 38 153 137 38
45% 48% 43% 50% 47% 39% 42% 43% 57% 39% 55% 50%
E | |
The amount you spend on things like 407 241 167 131 144 133 40 44 29 127 133 34
clothes and food
40% 48% 31% 37% 41% 40% 30% 42% 43% 32% 53% 45%
B Fl
The ability of you/your family to take a 346 196 150 108 109 129 41 40 29 110 100 25
vacation or trip.
34% 39% 28% 31% 31% 39% 30% 39% 43% 28% 40% 32%
B |
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8. Thinking about after high school, where do you see the most opportunities for jobs?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I/JIK

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Detailed tables

GENDER AGE REGION
Total Male [ Female 14-15 16-17 18-19 BC AB SKIMB | Ontario | Quebec | Atlantic
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1029 152 877 391 358 280 116 100 82 450 201 80
Weighted 1029 498 531 350 348 331 136* 105* 67* 394 251 76*
Trades 324 143 180 125 96 103 53 21 20 100 101 28
31% 29% 34% 36% 28% 31% 39% 20% 30% 25% 40% 37%
Gl Gl
Professional (medicine/dentistry/law) 218 101 117 67 70 82 29 41 9 87 36 17
21% 20% 22% 19% 20% 25% 21% 39% 13% 22% 14% 22%
HIJ
Technology 201 106 95 65 82 55 27 14 18 86 46 10
20% 21% 18% 19% 23% 16% 20% 13% 27% 22% 18% 14%
Environmental science/engineering 115 55 60 44 45 26 10 12 14 54 21 4
11% 11% 11% 13% 13% 8% 7% 12% 21% 14% 8% 5%
FJIK
Education 76 42 34 26 24 26 7 7 1 26 24 11
7% 8% 6% 7% 7% 8% 5% 6% 2% 7% 10% 14%
Biotech/Pharmaceuticals 44 24 20 10 17 17 7 2 4 25 6 1
4% 5% 4% 3% 5% 5% 5% 2% 6% 6% 2% 1%
Marketing/communications 39 23 16 12 8 20 2 3 1 13 16 5
4% 5% 3% 3% 2% 6% 1% 2% 1% 3% 6% 7%
Financial sector 12 3 9 2 6 4 1 6 0 3 2 0
1% 1% 2% 0 2% 1% 1% 5% 1% 1% 1% -
|
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9. Given the current economic situation, how do you think the government should change how it focuses on programs to stop climate change?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I/JIK

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Detailed tables

GENDER AGE REGION
Total Male [ Female 14-15 16-17 18-19 BC AB SKIMB | Ontario | Quebec | Atlantic
A B C D E F G H | J K

Base: All respondents 1029 152 877 391 358 280 116 100 82 450 201 80
Weighted 1029 498 531 350 348 331 136* 105* 67* 394 251 76*
Climate change should remain a high 372 174 199 144 111 117 a7 32 21 146 94 33
priority even if it meant the government
would focus less on the recession.

36% 35% 37% 41% 32% 35% 34% 31% 32% 37% 37% 43%
Climate change should become a lesser 349 171 178 102 121 126 62 37 18 120 90 22
priority given that the government should
focus more on the recession.

34% 34% 34% 29% 35% 38% 46% 35% 27% 30% 36% 29%

|

The government should not adjust its 308 153 155 104 115 88 27 36 28 128 68 21
priorities but leave them the same as it
was before the recession.

30% 31% 29% 30% 33% 27% 20% 34% 42% 33% 27% 27%

F
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Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I/JIK

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Detailed tables

10_1. (Take transit or ride a bike instead of drive a vehicle) Please tell us which of the following behaviour and habits you do already and which you would you be willing to do to support environmental change?

GENDER AGE REGION
Total Male [ Female 14-15 16-17 18-19 BC AB SK/IMB__ |  Ontario Quebec Atlantic
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1029 152 877 391 358 280 116 100 82 450 201 80
Weighted 1029 498 531 350 348 331 136* 105* 67* 394 251 76*
Already doing 474 238 236 168 153 153 64 50 18 194 124 23
46% 48% 44% 48% 44% 46% 47% 47% 27% 49% 50% 30%
H HK HK
Willing to do 337 167 169 119 128 90 44 36 26 126 75 30
33% 34% 32% 34% 37% 27% 32% 34% 39% 32% 30% 39%
Neither 218 93 125 63 67 88 28 19 22 74 51 23
21% 19% 24% 18% 19% 27% 20% 18% 33% 19% 20% 30%
|
Summary
Top2Box (Do/ Willing to do) 811 405 406 287 281 243 108 86 45 320 200 53
79% 81% 76% 82% 81% 73% 80% 82% 67% 81% 80% 70%
H
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Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I/JIK

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Detailed tables

10_2. (Pay higher prices for gas) Please tell us which of the following behaviour and habits you do already and which you would you be willing to do to support environmental change?

GENDER AGE REGION
Total Male [ Female 14-15 16-17 18-19 BC AB SKIMB | Ontario | Quebec | Atlantic
A B C D E F G H I J K
Base: All respondents 1029 152 877 391 358 280 116 100 82 450 201 80
Weighted 1029 498 531 350 348 331 136* 105* 67* 394 251 76*
Already doing 254 114 140 70 99 86 48 35 16 94 34 27
25% 23% 26% 20% 28% 26% 35% 34% 23% 24% 14% 36%
J J J J
Willing to do 166 88 78 59 50 57 20 16 9 70 43 8
16% 18% 15% 17% 14% 17% 14% 16% 13% 18% 17% 10%
Neither 609 296 313 221 199 189 68 53 42 230 174 41
59% 59% 59% 63% 57% 57% 50% 51% 63% 58% 69% 54%
FG
Summary
Top2Box (Do/ Willing to do) 420 202 218 129 148 143 67 52 25 164 77 35
41% 41% 41% 37% 43% 43% 50% 49% 37% 42% 31% 46%
J J
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Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I/JIK

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Detailed tables

10_3. (Take fewer vacations) Please tell us which of the following behaviour and habits you do already and which you would you be willing to do to support environmental change?

GENDER AGE REGION
Total Male [ Female 14-15 16-17 18-19 BC AB SKIMB | Ontario | Quebec | Atlantic
A B C D E F G H I J K
Base: All respondents 1029 152 877 391 358 280 116 100 82 450 201 80
Weighted 1029 498 531 350 348 331 136* 105* 67* 394 251 76*
Already doing 433 193 240 138 152 142 71 45 19 185 82 30
42% 39% 45% 40% 44% 43% 53% 43% 29% 47% 32% 40%
HJ HJ
Willing to do 295 162 133 102 95 97 39 36 31 103 61 25
29% 32% 25% 29% 27% 29% 29% 34% 46% 26% 24% 32%
1J
Neither 302 143 158 109 101 92 25 24 17 106 108 21
29% 29% 30% 31% 29% 28% 18% 23% 25% 27% 43% 28%
FGHI
Summary
Top2Box (Do/ Willing to do) 727 355 373 241 247 239 111 81 50 288 143 55
71% 71% 70% 69% 71% 72% 82% 7% 75% 73% 57% 72%
J J J J
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Detailed tables

10_4. (Repair a broken item (i.e. hairdryer/iPod/cellphone) before buying a new one) Please tell us which of the following behaviour and habits you do already and which you would you be willing to do to support

environmental change?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/IIJ/IK

Overlap formulae used. * small base

GENDER AGE REGION
Total Male | Female 14-15 16-17 18-19 BC AB SK/MB | Ontario | Quebec | Atlantic
A B C D E F G H I J K
Base: All respondents 1029 152 877 391 358 280 116 100 82 450 201 80
Weighted 1029 498 531 350 348 331 136* 105+ 67+ 394 251 76
Already doing 368 173 195 109 124 136 39 39 25 147 92 27
36% 35% 37% 31% 36% 41% 29% 37% 37% 37% 37% 35%
Willing to do 476 231 245 182 154 141 72 52 21 197 107 27
46% 46% 46% 52% 44% 42% 53% 49% 31% 50% 43% 36%
H H
Neither 184 94 91 59 71 55 24 14 21 51 52 22
18% 19% 17% 17% 20% 17% 18% 13% 31% 13% 21% 29%
Gl I
Summary
Top2Box (Do/ Willing to do) 845 404 440 291 277 276 111 91 46 343 199 54
82% 81% 83% 83% 80% 83% 82% 87% 69% 87% 79% 71%
H HK
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Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I/JIK

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Detailed tables

10_5. (Carry areusable shopping bag/refuse to use plastic bags) Please tell us which of the following behaviour and habits you do already and which you would you be willing to do to support environmental change?

GENDER AGE REGION
Total Male [ Female 14-15 16-17 18-19 BC AB SK/IMB__ |  Ontario Quebec Atlantic
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1029 152 877 391 358 280 116 100 82 450 201 80
Weighted 1029 498 531 350 348 331 136* 105* 67* 394 251 76*
Already doing 674 302 372 220 226 229 74 72 40 276 172 41
66% 61% 70% 63% 65% 69% 55% 68% 59% 70% 69% 53%
A FK
Willing to do 294 167 127 106 105 83 52 26 21 103 70 23
29% 33% 24% 30% 30% 25% 38% 25% 31% 26% 28% 30%
B
Neither 60 29 31 24 17 19 10 7 6 15 9 13
6% 6% 6% 7% 5% 6% 7% 7% 10% 4% 3% 17%
1J
Summary
Top2Box (Do/ Willing to do) 969 469 500 326 331 312 126 98 60 379 242 63
94% 94% 94% 93% 95% 94% 93% 93% 90% 96% 97% 83%
K K
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10_6. (Use rechargeable batteries) Please tell us which of the following behaviour and habits you do already and which you would you be willing to do to support environmental change?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I/JIK

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Detailed tables

GENDER AGE REGION
Total Male [ Female 14-15 16-17 18-19 BC AB SK/IMB__ |  Ontario Quebec Atlantic
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1029 152 877 391 358 280 116 100 82 450 201 80
Weighted 1029 498 531 350 348 331 136* 105* 67* 394 251 76*
Already doing 704 340 364 248 251 205 92 69 46 258 194 45
68% 68% 68% 71% 72% 62% 67% 66% 68% 65% T7% 59%
IK
Willing to do 273 129 144 83 7 112 40 33 15 119 44 22
27% 26% 27% 24% 22% 34% 30% 31% 22% 30% 18% 29%
CD J
Neither 52 29 23 19 20 13 4 3 6 18 12 9
5% 6% 4% 5% 6% 4% 3% 3% 10% 5% 5% 12%
Summary
Top2Box (Do/ Willing to do) 977 469 508 331 328 318 132 102 61 376 239 67
95% 94% 96% 95% 94% 96% 97% 97% 90% 95% 95% 88%
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10_7. (Stop buying bottled water) Please tell us which of the following behaviour and habits you do already and which you would you be willing to do to support environmental change?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I/JIK

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Detailed tables

GENDER AGE REGION
Total Male [ Female 14-15 16-17 18-19 BC AB SK/IMB__ |  Ontario Quebec Atlantic
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1029 152 877 391 358 280 116 100 82 450 201 80
Weighted 1029 498 531 350 348 331 136* 105* 67* 394 251 76*
Already doing 358 143 215 126 131 100 48 36 22 124 102 27
35% 29% 40% 36% 38% 30% 36% 34% 32% 31% 41% 35%
A
Willing to do 438 235 203 143 133 162 65 41 30 183 89 31
43% 47% 38% 41% 38% 49% 48% 39% 45% 46% 35% 40%
B
Neither 233 120 113 80 84 69 22 28 15 87 61 19
23% 24% 21% 23% 24% 21% 16% 27% 23% 22% 24% 25%
Summary
Top2Box (Do/ Willing to do) 796 378 418 270 264 263 114 7 52 307 190 57
T7% 76% 79% T7% 76% 79% 84% 73% T7% 78% 76% 75%
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10_8. (Volunteer for community clean-up projects) Please tell us which of the following behaviour and habits you do already and which you would you be willing to do to support environmental change?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I/JIK

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Detailed tables

GENDER AGE REGION
Total Male [ Female 14-15 16-17 18-19 BC AB SK/IMB__ |  Ontario Quebec Atlantic
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1029 152 877 391 358 280 116 100 82 450 201 80
Weighted 1029 498 531 350 348 331 136* 105* 67* 394 251 76*
Already doing 199 97 102 78 61 61 23 17 11 96 34 19
19% 20% 19% 22% 17% 18% 17% 16% 16% 24% 14% 24%
J
Willing to do 609 286 323 205 224 180 94 64 36 221 148 46
59% 57% 61% 58% 64% 54% 69% 61% 53% 56% 59% 60%
Neither 221 115 106 67 64 90 19 24 21 76 69 12
21% 23% 20% 19% 18% 27% 14% 23% 31% 19% 28% 15%
F
Summary
Top2Box (Do/ Willing to do) 808 383 425 283 284 241 117 81 46 318 182 65
79% T7% 80% 81% 82% 73% 86% T7% 69% 81% 72% 85%
H
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Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I/JIK

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Detailed tables

10. (Do/ Willing to do Summary) Please tell us which of the following behaviour and habits you do already and which you would you be willing to do to support environmental change?

GENDER AGE REGION
Total Male [ Female 14-15 16-17 18-19 BC AB SKIMB | Ontario | Quebec | Atlantic
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1029 152 877 391 358 280 116 100 82 450 201 80
Weighted 1029 498 531 350 348 331 136* 105* 67* 394 251 76*
Use rechargeable batteries 977 469 508 331 328 318 132 102 61 376 239 67
95% 94% 96% 95% 94% 96% 97% 97% 90% 95% 95% 88%
Carry a reusable shopping bag/refuse to 969 469 500 326 331 312 126 98 60 379 242 63
use plastic bags
94% 94% 94% 93% 95% 94% 93% 93% 90% 96% 97% 83%
K K
Repair a broken item (i.e. 845 404 440 291 277 276 111 91 46 343 199 54
hairdryer/iPod/cellphone) before buying a
new one
82% 81% 83% 83% 80% 83% 82% 87% 69% 87% 79% 71%
H HK
Take transit or ride a bike instead of drive 811 405 406 287 281 243 108 86 45 320 200 53
a vehicle
79% 81% 76% 82% 81% 73% 80% 82% 67% 81% 80% 70%
H
Volunteer for community clean-up projects 808 383 425 283 284 241 117 81 46 318 182 65
79% T7% 80% 81% 82% 73% 86% T7% 69% 81% 2% 85%
H
Stop buying bottled water 796 378 418 270 264 263 114 77 52 307 190 57
77% 76% 79% 7% 76% 79% 84% 73% 7% 78% 76% 75%
Take fewer vacations 727 355 373 241 247 239 111 81 50 288 143 55
71% 71% 70% 69% 71% 72% 82% 77% 75% 73% 57% 72%
J J J J
Pay higher prices for gas 420 202 218 129 148 143 67 52 25 164 7 35
41% 41% 41% 37% 43% 43% 50% 49% 37% 42% 31% 46%
J J
Canadian Online Ipsos-Reid Express 35

March 23-30, 2009




Envirothon

11. How confident are you in Canada's ability to prevent climate change since the economic recession?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I/JIK

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Detailed tables

GENDER AGE REGION
Total Male [ Female 14-15 [ 16-17 18-19 BC AB SKIMB | Ontario | Quebec | Atlantic
A B C D E F G H I J K
Base: All respondents 1029 152 877 391 358 280 116 100 82 450 201 80
Weighted 1029 498 531 350 348 331 136* 105* 67* 394 251 76*
More confident 32 22 10 14 10 8 1 1 3 14 13 1
3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 2% 1% 1% 5% 3% 5% 1%
Equally as confident 569 290 279 177 199 193 76 61 45 222 122 42
55% 58% 52% 51% 57% 58% 56% 58% 67% 56% 49% 55%
J
Less confident 428 186 242 158 139 131 58 43 19 158 116 34
42% 37% 46% 45% 40% 39% 43% 41% 28% 40% 46% 44%

H
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